

City of Neenah
Bid Tab 6-24
Jewelers Park Drive Sewer and Street

					MCC, Inc.		Sommers Construction Co.		Northeast Asphalt, Inc.	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	301.4	Furnish, Install & Relay 10-inch Storm Sewer	Lin. Ft.	210	\$54.18	\$11,377.80	\$58.00	\$12,180.00	\$53.85	\$11,308.50
2	302.3.2	Furnish & Install 15-inch Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete (RCP)	Lin. Ft.	209	\$55.74	\$11,649.66	\$60.00	\$12,540.00	\$55.40	\$11,578.60
3	302.3.5	Furnish & Install 24-inch Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete (RCP)	Lin. Ft.	451	\$73.95	\$33,351.45	\$77.00	\$34,727.00	\$73.50	\$33,148.50
4	305.1	Furnish & Install Standard Catch Basin	Each	10	\$2,751.61	\$27,516.10	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,735.00	\$27,350.00
5	305.7	Adjust Storm Catch Basin	Each	4	\$835.04	\$3,340.16	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$830.00	\$3,320.00
6	306.1	Furnish & Install Standard Storm Manhole	Each	15.4	\$910.50	\$14,021.70	\$870.00	\$13,398.00	\$905.00	\$13,937.00
7	306.6	Adjust Storm Manhole	Each	8	\$895.41	\$7,163.28	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$890.00	\$7,120.00
8	305.8	Remove Storm Catch Basin	Each	3	\$452.73	\$1,358.19	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
9	308.3.3	Install & Maintain Riprap Medium	Cu. Yd.	120	\$62.22	\$7,466.40	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00
10	309.5	Clean and Televis (Storm Only)	Lump Sum	1	\$2,188.21	\$2,188.21	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00
11	308.2.5	Install & Maintain Type "D" Inlet Protection	Each	20	\$100.61	\$2,012.20	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
Base Bid Storm Water						<u>\$121,445.15</u>		<u>\$110,045.00</u>		<u>\$121,087.60</u>
12	405.4	Sawcut Existing HMA Pavement	Lin. Ft.	25	\$2.50	\$62.50	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$1.50	\$37.50
13	402.2.6.3	Pulverize Exisitng HMA Pavment	Sq. Yd.	10000	\$0.65	\$6,500.00	\$0.90	\$9,000.00	\$1.50	\$15,000.00
14	403.2.5.1	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Lin. Ft.	2000	\$2.66	\$5,320.00	\$2.90	\$5,800.00	\$3.50	\$7,000.00
15	404.4.4	Remove Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron	Sq. Ft.	1400	\$0.60	\$840.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.50	\$3,500.00
16	402.1.7.4	Unclassified Excavation	Cu. Yd.	500	\$11.13	\$5,565.00	\$18.75	\$9,375.00	\$13.50	\$6,750.00
17	402.1.4.11	Furnish and Install Geogrid	Sq. Yd.	1000	\$1.60	\$1,600.00	\$1.75	\$1,750.00	\$3.80	\$3,800.00
18	401.1.1	Furnish and Install Base Crushed Aggregate Base	Ton	1000	\$15.84	\$15,840.00	\$15.90	\$15,900.00	\$16.30	\$16,300.00
19	403.2.1.7	Furnish & Install 30-inch Concrete Curb and Gutter (continuous)	Lin. Ft.	6500	\$14.56	\$94,640.00	\$15.85	\$103,025.00	\$18.97	\$123,305.00
20	403.2.1.8	Furnish & Install 30-inch Concrete Curb and Gutter (repair)	Lin. Ft.	100	\$45.27	\$4,527.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$49.50	\$4,950.00
21	402.1.7.1	Furnish and Install Concrete Flume	Each	8	\$477.89	\$3,823.12	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$475.00	\$3,800.00
22	404.3.2	Furnish & Install 7-inch Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway	Sq. Ft.	1400	\$7.80	\$10,920.00	\$8.00	\$11,200.00	\$7.75	\$10,850.00
23	402.1.5.1	Furnish and Install 1/2-inch rods	Lin. Ft.	350	\$2.01	\$703.50	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$2.00	\$700.00
24	402.1.7.5	Fine Grade Road Base	Sq. Yd.	10250	\$1.79	\$18,347.50	\$1.70	\$17,425.00	\$2.75	\$28,187.50

City of Neenah
 Bid Tab 6-24
 Jewelers Park Drive Sewer and Street

					MCC, Inc.		Sommers Construction Co.		Northeast Asphalt, Inc.	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
25	9999.1	Furnish & Install HMA Pavement (3-4.5-Inch)	Ton	2350	\$71.96	\$169,106.00	\$71.30	\$167,555.00	\$71.30	\$167,555.00
26	9999.2	Reinstall Guardrail with New Blocks and Hardware (salvage posts and rail)	Lin. Ft.	1800	\$19.52	\$35,136.00	\$18.22	\$32,796.00	\$19.40	\$34,920.00
27	9999.3	Furnish New Posts as Needed	Each	25	\$42.76	\$1,069.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00
28	9999.4	Furnish and Install Midwest Guardrail System Energy Absorbing Terminal	Each	2	\$3,697.32	\$7,394.64	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,675.00	\$7,350.00
29	9999.5	Fill and Regrade Swale	Lin. Ft.	800	\$15.90	\$12,720.00	\$7.75	\$6,200.00	\$8.50	\$6,800.00
30	505.2	Furnish & Install Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer	Sq. Yd.	7000	\$7.17	\$50,190.00	\$6.65	\$46,550.00	\$5.23	\$36,610.00
31	505.3	Furnish & Install Hydromulch	Sq. Yd.	4500	\$0.50	\$2,250.00	\$1.50	\$6,750.00	\$0.50	\$2,250.00
32	9999.6	Furnish and install Erosion Matting (Slope/Swale Restoration)	Sq. Yd.	2500	\$1.46	\$3,650.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.45	\$3,625.00
33	706.1	Install and Maintain Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$1,785.78	\$1,785.78	\$12,689.00	\$12,689.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
Base Bid Street						<u>\$451,990.04</u>		<u>\$475,440.00</u>		<u>\$493,165.00</u>
Base Bid Total:						<u>\$573,435.19</u>		<u>\$585,485.00</u>		<u>\$614,252.60</u>